

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY SECTION: 23-00000-02-GM, Orchard Road DATE: March 31, 2023 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
						Builders Paving, LLC 4413 W Roosevelt Rd. #108 Hillside, IL 60162		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway St. Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Geneva Construction Co. P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BIT MATL (TACK COAT)	POUND	77,150.0	0.50	38,575.00	0.01	771.50	0.01	771.50	0.01	771.50
40603208	POLY HMA BINDER CSE IL- 9.5, N70	TON	6,700.0	95.00	636,500.00	105.00	703,500.00	81.00	542,700.00	101.00	676,700.00
40604162	POLY HMA SURF CSE IL-9.5, MIX D, N70	TON	10,000.0	95.00	950,000.00	101.00	1,010,000.00	81.00	810,000.00	91.00	910,000.00
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	65,500.0	2.50	163,750.00	2.60	170,300.00	2.50	163,750.00	2.45	160,475.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	TON	250.0	150.00	37,500.00	116.50	29,125.00	110.00	27,500.00	140.00	35,000.00
44000159	HMA SURF REM, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	118,450.0	2.00	236,900.00	2.45	290,202.50	2.40	284,280.00	3.00	355,350.00
48101200	AGG SHLDR TY B	TON	750.0	40.00	30,000.00	35.00	26,250.00	25.00	18,750.00	37.00	27,750.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PM	FOOT	5,550.0	1.00	5,550.00	3.00	16,650.00	1.00	5,550.00	1.00	5,550.00
70101000	WORK ZONE PM REM	SQ FT	1,850.0	2.00	3,700.00	0.01	18.50	3.00	5,550.00	1.50	2,775.00
70300221	TEMP PM LINE 4" PAINT	FOOT	12,100.0	0.25	3,025.00	0.40	4,840.00	1.00	12,100.00	0.45	5,445.00
70300281	TEMP PM - LINE 24" PAINT	FOOT	550.0	1.00	550.00	3.00	1,650.00	5.00	2,750.00	2.70	1,485.00
78003121	PREFORMED PLSTC PM TY B STANDARD 5"	FOOT	8,000.0	6.00	48,000.00	5.00	40,000.00	4.24	33,920.00	5.00	40,000.00
78009000	MOD URETH PM LTR & SYM	SQ FT	905.0	5.50	4,977.50	5.00	4,525.00	7.04	6,371.20	5.00	4,525.00
78009004	MOD URETH PM - LINE 4"	FOOT	37,000.0	0.50	18,500.00	0.60	22,200.00	0.52	19,240.00	0.60	22,200.00
78009005	MOD URETH PM - LINE 5"	FOOT	32,000.0	0.60	19,200.00	0.70	22,400.00	0.65	20,800.00	0.70	22,400.00
78009006	MOD URETH PM - LINE 6"	FOOT	13,450.0	0.80	10,760.00	1.00	13,450.00	1.65	22,192.50	1.00	13,450.00
78009012	MOD URETH PM - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,325.0	2.00	2,650.00	2.00	2,650.00	3.52	4,664.00	2.00	2,650.00
78009024	MOD URETH PM - LINE 24"	FOOT	550.0	5.00	2,750.00	5.00	2,750.00	7.04	3,872.00	5.00	2,750.00
78011000	GRV RCSD PM LTR & SYM	SQ FT	905.0	2.00	1,810.00	2.00	1,810.00	2.20	1,991.00	2.00	1,810.00
78011025	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 5"	FOOT	37,000.0	0.35	12,950.00	0.25	9,250.00	0.39	14,430.00	0.25	9,250.00
78011030	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 6"	FOOT	32,000.0	0.40	12,800.00	0.30	9,600.00	0.46	14,720.00	0.30	9,600.00
78011035	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 7"	FOOT	13,450.0	0.50	6,725.00	0.40	5,380.00	0.86	11,567.00	0.40	5,380.00
78011045	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 9"	FOOT	8,000.0	0.75	6,000.00	0.55	4,400.00	0.88	7,040.00	0.55	4,400.00
78011050	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 10"	FOOT	8,000.0	0.85	6,800.00	0.60	4,800.00	0.88	7,040.00	0.60	4,800.00
78011065	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 13"	FOOT	1,325.0	1.00	1,325.00	1.00	1,325.00	1.15	1,523.75	1.00	1,325.00
78011125	GRV RCSD PM - LINE 25"	FOOT	550.0	3.00	1,650.00	2.00	1,100.00	2.20	1,210.00	2.00	1,100.00
78300200	RAISED REF PM REM	EACH	1,325.0	5.00	6,625.00	15.00	19,875.00	8.00	10,600.00	4.48	5,936.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT PROTECTION (SP)	L SUM	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,223.50	20,223.50	10,000.00	10,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
X7810300	RCSD REF PM	EACH	825.0	35.00	28,875.00	19.00	15,675.00	30.25	24,956.25	19.00	15,675.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY SECTION: 23-00000-02-GM, Orchard Road DATE: March 31, 2023 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 W Roosevelt Rd. #108 Hillside, IL 60162		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway St. Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Geneva Construction Co. P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Z0034105	MATL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	16,700.0	2.00	33,400.00	0.01	167.00	3.00	50,100.00	2.50	41,750.00
TOTALS					2,356,847.50	2,454,888.00	2,139,939.20	2,426,302.50			